FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MA 498

09-02-1998



100808279

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECEIVED

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 98 AUG 21 10 20 10

	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reei # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # 1473 Frame # 0336	Release of Patent and Trademark Other Collateral Assignment and Security Agreem		
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Mercantile Bank National Assoc			
Formerly Mercantile Bank of St. Louis	National Association		
	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Medi-Flex Hospital Products,	, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 8717 West 100th Street			
Address (line 2) Suite 750			
Address (line 3) Overland Park	KS 66210		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati			
08/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000135 74672518 FOR 6	OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 175.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	<u> </u>		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	1-314-231-1950
Name	Jeffrey E. Fine, Esc	q.	
Address (line 1)	Polsinelli, White, V	Vardeman & Shalton	
Address (line 2)	100 S. Fourth Street	<u> </u>	
Address (line 3)	Suite 1110		
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, MO 63102	2	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance o	document # 2
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ E	• • •
	demark Application Number		stration Number(s)
74672618	74692701 750	043026 1074401	1721354 1736021
		1741113	1930248
Number of I	Properties		
Number of I	. Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 8
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 215.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Encio	osed X Deposit Account	
		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	D	eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	ne best of my knowledge and be whed copy is a true copy of the o wated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Jeffre	y E. Fine, Esq.	Olffrey E. F.	8-21-98
Name	of Person Signing	Signatule	Date Signed

EXHIBIT A SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Filed	Regis. No.	Issued	Status
FREPP/SEPP	79/453	03/08/76	1,074,401	10/04/77	5-year Use filed; renewal due 1997
CEPTI-SEAL	74/239,662	01/23/92	1,721,354	10/06/92	5-year Use Due 10/06/97-98
SEPPS	74/239,668	01/23/92	1,736,021	12/01/92	5-year Use Due 12/01/97-98
MEDI-FLEX	74/239,624	01/23/92	1,741,113	12/22/92	5-year Use Due 12/22/97-98
CHLORAPREP	74/469,998	11/22/93	1,930,248	10/24/95	5-year Use Due 10/24/99-00

SCHEDULE D

United States Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Filed	Status
K KLOSURE	74/672,618	05/11/95	Published for Opposition 2/27/96
ADHEROL	74/692,701	06/23/95	Published for Opposition 03/05/96
DERMISTIK	75/043,026	01/16/96	Awaiting first Action

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0915

RELEASE

For valuable consideration received, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby releases any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached EXHIBIT A including, but not limited to, the security interests evidenced by that certain Patent and Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement executed by Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc. (the "Assignor") in favor of Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association ,now known as Mercantile Bank National Association, (the "Assignee"), made as of May 23, 1996 and originally recorded at Reel 1473, Frame 0336, at the United States Patent and Trademark Assignment Office.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL	L ASSOCIATION
BY Lowelleman	
BY Lastleman TITLE VICE Pres/D	ext
ATTESTED TO:	
STATE OF MISSOURI)	
CITY OF ST. LOUIS)	
to me personally known, who, being	by me duly sworn did say that he is the <u>Vice President</u> k National Association, and that said instrument was signed nority of its Board of Directors.
In Testimony Whereof, I have hyear first above written.	nereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
6-26-2002	KAREN HOLLANSWORTH Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City My Commission Expires: June 26, 2002

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0916